LIC/SZ/ ENGG/2025-26/MDU/SOLAR/CLUSTER8 dated 09.09.2025 

Work awarded to the lowest bidder:- 

M/S. Techser Power Solutions Pvt Ltd,  
12/1, Techser House, 
 MES Ring Road, 5th Cross,  
 Sharadambangar,  
 Jalahalli, 
 Bengaluru - 560013.  

Accepted Tender Amount (Part-A): Rs. 45,00,852.00 (Excl. GST)  (Rupees Forty Five lakhs 

Eight hundred Fifty Two only). 

Date: 24.12.2025 

Dy. Chief Engineer